STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2012 No. 463

HIGHWAYS, ENGLAND

The Portsmouth City Council Access to Portsmouth (1) – Tipner Interchange, M275 Motorway Slip Roads Scheme 2009 Confirmation Instrument 2012

Made---9th February 2012Coming into force in accordance with article 1

THE PORTSMOUTH CITY COUNCIL ACCESS TO PORTSMOUTH (1) – TIPNER INTERCHANGE, M275 MOTORWAY SLIP ROADS SCHEME 2009 CONFIRMATION INSTRUMENT 2012

- 1. This Instrument may be cited as "The Portsmouth City Council...
- The Portsmouth City Council Access to Portsmouth (1) Tipner...
 The Scheme as confirmed is set out in the Schedule...

3. The Scheme as confirmed is set out in the Schedule... Signature

THE SCHEDULE — THE PORTSMOUTH CITY COUNCIL

ACCESS TO PORTSMOUTH (1) – TIPNER INTERCHANGE, M275 MOTORWAY SLIP ROADS SCHEME 2009

Portsmouth City Council makes this Scheme in exercise of their...

THE SCHEDULE TO — ROUTES OF THE SPECIAL ROADS THE SCHEME Junction with the M275 Motorway at Tipner in the City of Portsmouth Given under the Common Seal of Portsmouth City Council on... THE COMMON SEAL of PORTSMOUTH CITY COUNCIL Was hereto affixed in pursuance of a resolution of the... Ian Clark Authorised Signatory

Explanatory Note